PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Melanie Lawler	07/16/2010
Mechelle Wilson	07/16/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thomas J. Powell
Street Address:	401 Court St.
City:	Reno
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89501

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D616605

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)399-0181

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 800-399-0181

Email: kevin@quickpatents.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin Prince

Address Line 1: 32861 Calle Perfecto Suite A

Address Line 4: San Juan Capistrano, CALIFORNIA 92675

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5059094

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin Prince

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025000 FRAME: 0066 OP \$40.00 D616605

501293355

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION Docket Number (Optional) 5059094
Vhereas, I/We, Melanie Lawier & warbing to This quared, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Place I
thur assistant
x for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 4/8/2009 (/Kevin Prince/)
Application Number 29/335,117 (US Pat. D616,605 /Kevin Prince/)
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on July 10 2010, and
Whereas, Thamas of Pauch of TM Squarel here referred
o "assignee" whose mailing address is 401 CUV+ STVELT, REND, NV 9150] is
lesirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of
Signature Signature
State of NWAA State of NWAA SS: Mcianie Lawier Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable
County of Washber
Before me personally appeared said <u>HOWL Startement</u>
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 110
TIFFANY PEREZ Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 09-8907-2 - Expires January 11, 2013 Note: Signatures of all the inventors of assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if nore than one signature is required, See below.
Total offorms are submitted.

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT REEL: 025000 FRAME: 0067

RECORDED: 09/16/2010